


W A T E R  

June 1, 1993 R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

JEAN LOOSLEY 
245 CARRIAGE LANE 
ROSEBURG OR 97470 

RE: SWR-43 

Dear Ms Loosley, 

This will acknowledge the receipt of the five letters or statements that you submitted to be added 
in support of your claim to a pre-1909 vested water right. I will add these documents to your 
file. A review of these documents may change my recommendation. 

As you may know, there is legislation pending which may change the approach the Water 
Resources Department (WRD) uses in reviewing and processing claims to vested water rights. 
If this pending legislation passes, no recommendation concerning your claim will not go to the 
Director of the WRD. There will be no further action on your claim until the legislative session 
is over. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

cc: Chris L Wheeler 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

INTEROFFICE MEMO 

March 9, 1993 

TO: SWR-43 FILE 

FROM: DON KNAUER 

SUBJECT: MEETING WITH CHRIS WHEELER 

On February 9, 1993 Dwight French and I met with Chris Wheeler. 
He inspected the contents of the Loosley file. We talked about 
the field inspection of May 14, 1992. At present there is a map 
prepared by a CWRE showing the outside boundaries of the claim 
and my report of what I saw beneficially irrigated at the time of 
my inspection. Chris suggested the prolonged drought might be 
reason for the appearance of non-use on some of the property. He 
asked that I consider that, I told him I would. 



TO: Reed Marbut 
FROM: Don Knauer 

STATE OF OREGON 
WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

ADJUDICATION SECTION 

DATE : 

SUBJECT: Indorsement of SWR-43 

I have completed a review of the registration statement form, map 
and evidence submitted by the following claimant. I have made an 
inspection of the property identified in the claim and I have 
reviewed the WRD records. Based on my review and inspection I 
suggest the following information be included on the Notice of 
Proposed Order under ORS 539.240 (8) : 

NAME : Jean Loosley 
ADDRESS: 245 Carriage Lane 

Roseburg OR 97470 

SOURCE : a tributary of 

USE: 

PRIORITY DATE: 

AMOUNT OF WATER FOR EACH CLAIMED USE: 

DIVERSION POINT (s) : 

PLACE OF USE: 

PERIOD OF USE: 

C:\WP51\CLAIMANT\SWR-0043.OIM 



r (c? 31 SOUTH Y A N G E  6 AsT, SL\Q€L 
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May 14, 1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Jean Loosley 
245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

re: SWR-43 

Dear Ms Loosley, 

I am sending a copy of my memo to your surface water registration 
file. As you can see, we have some question as to the validity of 
a claim to a beneficial use. For a claim to be valid, the use must 
not have been abandoned or unused for a period of 5 successive 
years. I have not completed my final review of all the information 
but I suspect I will recommend that a portion, approximately $ of 
the irrigation and the domestic use not be allowed. This would 
leave about of the irrigation that I could recommend for 
indorsement under this program. 

If you have any questions please give me a call. 

Sincerely, 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

enc 
cc: Anderson Engineering 

- - 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 376-6130 
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May 15, 1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Anderson Engineering and Surveying 
PO Box 28 
Lakeview OR 97630 

re: SWR-43 and SWR-62 

Dear Mr. Anderson, 

I am sending you copies of letters and memos concerning the Jean 
Loosley and Ann and William Tracy claims to a beneficial use. 
There may have been some misunderstanding about just what they 
needed for the claim map. It might be helpful for you and I to 
visit when it is convenient for you. 

Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



INEROFFKE MEMORANDUM 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

TO: sm-43 FILE 

FROM: Don Knnuer 

DATE: May 21, 1992 

SUBJECT.. ANDERSON ENGINEERING 

I spoke wi th  Darryl Anderson who i s  t he  CWRE who prepared t he  map 
f o r  t h i s  c laim.  I had sent  him a  copy o f  my f i e l d  inspec t ion  
r epor t .  We discussed t he  repor t  and my conclusions based on what 
I saw t o  inc lude  t he  condit ion o f  the  house.  He t o ld  me when he 
d i d  t h e  survey he stopped a t  the  house t o  l e t  them know he was 
there  and people answered t he  door. He thought t hey  were l i v i n g  
i n  t h e  house a t  t h a t  t ime .  

NOTE: Should contact  Ms Loosley and ask about t h e  domestic u se .  



INZEROFFICE MEMORAND UM 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

TO: SWR-43 FILE 

FROM: Don Knauer 

DATE: May 22, 1992 

SUBJECT- PHONE CONVERSAirlON Wlli MS LOOSLEY 

T h i s  m o r n i n g  M s .  L o o s l e y  c a l l e d  and a s k e d  i f  I w o u l d  f a x  her a  
c o p y  o f  t he  map t h a t  I h a d  made my notes on d u r i n g  my f i e l d  
i n s p e c t i o n  on May 5 ,  1 9 9 2 .  I f a x e d  a  p a r t i a l  c o p y  o f  the  map 
p r e p a r e d  b y  A n d e r s o n  E n g i n e e r i n g  f o r  t h i s  c l a i m  w h i c h  I h a d  u s e d  
t o  w r i t e  my notes on. 

M s .  L o o s l e y  c a l l e d  a f t e r  she r e c e i v e d  the  c o p y  o f  the  map. She 
w a s  u p s e t  t o  f i n d  t h a t  I was l i k e l y  t o  recommend t h a t  p o r t i o n s  o f  
the c l a i m  n o t  be a l l o w e d .  We t a l k e d  f i r s t  a b o u t  the  d o m e s t i c  
p a r t  o f  the c l a i m .  She s a i d  there h a s  b e e n  a  r e n t e r  i n  the h o u s e  
u n t i l  l a s t  y e a r .  ( T h i s  g o e s  a l o n g  w i t h  w h a t  D a r r y l  A n d e r s o n  s a i d  
a b o u t  h i s  v i s i t s  t o  the p r o p e r t y  t o  d o  the s u r v e y . )  I t o l d  her I 
would  c h a n g e  my r e c o m m e n d a t i o n  on the  d o m e s t i c  u s e .  

W e  then b e g a n  t o  t a l k  a b o u t  my v i s i t  t o  the p r o p e r t y  o n  May 5 ,  
1 9 9 2  and w h a t  my r e c o m m e n d a t i o n  w i l l  be c o n c e r n i n g  the i r r i g a t i o n  
c l a i m .  I e x p l a i n e d  w h a t  I had d o n e  and saw ( w h i c h  I had  d o n e  i n  
my memo, w h i c h  she h a d ) .  I t o l d  her a b o u t  the  a e r i a l  p h o t o s  I 
had d i s c o v e r e d  and w h a t  t h e y  s h o w e d .  

She t o l d  me t h a t  e v e r y  b i t  o f  the p r o p e r t y  h a s  been i r r i g a t e d  
w i t h i n  the  l a s t  y e a r  b y  the renter who w o r k s  f o r  M r .  A l a n  Withers 
and t h a t  t h e  r e n t e r  is w i l l i n g  t o  t e s t i f y  t o  t h a t .  

I e x p l a i n e d  t h e  a d j u d i c a t i o n  p r o c e s s  t o  h e r  and s h e  a s k e d  i f  s h e  
s h o u l d  w r i t e  m e  a  l e t t e r  a b o u t  what s h e  knows t o  have  gone on on 
t h e  p r o p e r t y .  I t o l d  h e r  t h a t  was a  good i d e a .  

C:\W\S\C\SWR-0043.007 



:COMPANY REGISTRATION STATEMENT Cu lMING A RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER 

1/4, SW 1 / 4  - SW1/4, S W I / ~  - NE1/4 , S W I / ~  - ~ W 1 / 4 ,  NW 1/4 - SE 1/4, NW 1, 

VNSHIP 3 1  SOUTH RANGE 16 EAST, LAKE COUNTY OREGON SUMMER LAKE BAS1 

HIS POlNr 
: EAST SIDE CANAL 

MAP BASED ON SITE INSPECTION DONE,'ON'J 1 
20, 1991. DIMENSIONS AND AREAS DETERMlll 
CONTROL AND AERIAL PHOTOS PUBLISHED BY( 
OF AGRICULTURE. BEARINGS W E D  ON COMPI 
ONE COURSE OF THE CONTROL TRAVERSE. 1 
PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR THE DESfl 
ONLY AND DOES NOT INDICATE OWNERSHIP C! 

11 JEAN LO( 





MAY 2 7 1992 

WATER RESOCIHCkS DEPT. 
SALEFA, OREGON 

245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

May 26, 1992 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
3850 Portland Rd., N.E. 
Salem, OR 973 10 

Attn: Don Knauer, Adj. Specialist 

Re: SWR-43 

Dear Mr. Knauer: 

I will be out of the country from May 29, through June 17,1992. Would you 
please leave the account open until I have time to secure more information for you 
regarding the use of the water. I will set a target date of July 15, 1992. 

Yours very truly,. 

Jean Loosle 
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MAP TO ACCOMPANY REGISTRATION STATEMENT CM~MING A RIGHT 10 APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER 

LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4, SW 1 / 4  - S W l / 4 ,  SWI/~ - N ~ 1 / 4  ,SW 1 / 4  - SW1/4, NW 1 / 4  - SE 1/4,  NW 1/4 

OF SECTION 3 , TOWNSHIP 3 1  SOUTH RANGE 1 6  EAST, LAKE COUNTY OREGON SUMMER LAKE BASIN 

DIVERSION POINT 2142 NORTH 
UN-NAMED STREAM 

POINT OF DNERSIO 
2277' NORM AND 
OF SE CORNER SEC. 

POINT OF DIVERS10 
2246' NORTH AND 
OF SE CORNER SE 

-.-. 

POINT OF D N E R S I O N ~  
1853' NORTH AND 139' EAST 
OF SE CORNER SECTlON 3 

POINTS OF DIVERSION 

NO. 1.2 AND 3 DIVERT INTO SMAU HAND DUG DITCHES SCALE 1" = 400" 
(NO. 2 DIFFICULT TO FOLLOW) SLOPE VARIES FROM 1% TO 
GRE4TER. CROSS SECTIONAL AREA ABOUT 0.5 TO 1.0 SQ. FT. 
CAPACITY VARIES FROM 0.25 TO 0.5 CFS. 

NO 4. IS A SMAU CONCRITE WEIR WHICH DISCHARGES INTO MAP BASED ON !3lE NSECllON QONE Pm'dULY 30 AWD SEPTE1UIBER .. 
A 10 INCH STEEL PIPE. PIPE EXTENDS ABOUT 3 0  FEET INTO 20, 1991. DIMENSIONS AND AREAS DETERMINED BY SURVEYED FIELD 
A 6' X 6' X 8' CONCRETE BOX WITH A 4' S I E L  PIPE CONTROL AND AERIAL PHOTOS PUBUSHED BY THE DEPARTMENT 
DISCHARGE WHICH EXTENDS DOWN THE HILL TO DIVERSION OF AGRICULTURE. BEARINGS BASED ON COMPASS BEARING TAKEN ON 
POINT 5. FROM BOX TO DIVERSION POINT 5 IS APPROXIMAW ONE COURSE OF THE CONTROL TRAVERSE. 

80' DIFFERENCE IN ELENATION. CAPACITY OF STEEL PlPE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR M E  DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHTS 
ABOUT 0.7 CFS. ONLY AND DOES NOT INDICATE OWNERSHIP OR PROPERM LINES. 

AT DIVERSION POINT 5, WHICH IS A SMALL VALVE BOX, 
A 3" STEEL PlPE EXTENDS TO SOUTH TO IRRIGATE THE AREA 
SHOWN. ALSO A 2" PlPE EXTENDS TO M E  HOUSE FOR 
DOMESTIC USE. 3" PlPE EXTENDS INTO DITCH AS SHOWN. 
CAPACllY OF 3" PlPE ABOUT 0.3 CFS. SUMMER LAKE IRRIGATION 

DISTRICT CANAL 

NO. 6 DISCHARGES FROM EXISTING DITCH INTO ADDITIONAL 
DITCH WHICH CROSSES CANAL AND PROVIDES WATER TO 
AREA AS SHOWN. APPROXIMATE CAPACITY OF DITCH 

t 

0.5 CFS. PREPARED FOR 
JEAN LOOSLEY 

245 CARRIAGE LANE 

I 
ROSEBURG ,OREGON 

ANDERSON ENGINEERING AND SURVMNG 
FOUND GLO BRASS CAP P.O. BOX 2 8  

LAKMEW . OREGON 97630 

(503) 947-4407 

r 



INTEROFFICE MEMORAND UM 

Oregon Water Resources Department 
Adjudication Section 

TO: SWR-43 FILE 

FROM: Don Knauer 

DATE: May 14, 1992 

SUBJECT FIELD INSPECTTON 

O n  May 5 ,  1992  D w i g h t  French and I a r r i v e d  a t  the  p r o p e r t y  
c o v e r e d  b y  t h i s  SWR. As  we d r o v e  u p  M r .  A l a n  Withers w a s  d r i v i n g  
o u t  o f  the  g a t e  w e s t  o f  the h o u s e .  He t o l d  u s  he w a s  d o i n g  the  
i r r i g a t i n g  and h a d  s t a r t e d  the w a t e r  t h a t  m o r n i n g .  H e  s a i d  he 
n e e d e d  t o  d o  some w o r k  on the  d i t c h e s  t o  g e t  t h e m  i n t o  be t ter  
s h a p e .  

M r .  Withers l e f t  and  Dwigh t  and I w a l k e d  t o  the  w e s t  s i d e  o f  the  
p r o p e r t y  and d i v e r s i o n  p o i n t  # 2 .  We w a l k e d  t h r o u g h  a n  o r c h a r d  
w h i c h  h a d  s a g e b r u s h  g r o w i n g  w a i s t  h i g h  a r o u n d  the  t rees .  T h e  
d i v e r s i o n  p o i n t  w a s  n o t  i n  u s e  and a  short d i s t a n c e  down t he  
d i t c h  was  a n  u p t u r n e d  tree r o o t - w a d  b l o c k i n g  t he  d i t c h .  T h e  t r ee  
had been down so  l o n g  t h a t  the  b a r k  h a d  f a l l e n  t o  the  g r o u n d .  
T h e  d i t c h  w a s  i n  t o t a l  d i s r e p a i r  w i t h  b r e a k s  and f i l l e d  i n  here 
and there .  We f o u n d  t h a t  a l l  d i v e r s i o n  p o i n t s  and  d i t c h e s  w e r e  
i n  v e r y  p o o r  r e p a i r .  The p i p e  s y s t e m  w a s  a l l  b u t  u n u s a b l e .  T h e  
p i p e  w a s  r u s t e d  and had  f ros t  b r e a k s  a l o n g  i t .  T h e  concrete 
s t r u c t u r e s  w e r e  frost  h e a v e d  and a l m o s t  u n u s a b l e .  T h e  h o u s e  d i d  
not a p p e a r  t o  h a v e  been l i v e d  i n  for  many y e a r s ,  p r o b a b l y  more  
t h a n  f i v e  y e a r s .  A l l  u s e  u n d e r  t h i s  c l a i m  i s  very q u e s t i o n a b l e  
and I h a v e  shown o n  a  p r i n t  o f  t h e  map p r e p a r e d  b y  A n d e r s o n  CWRE 
# 005 the  a r e a s  d e f i n i t e l y  not t o  be a l l o w e d  and some a r e a s  w h i c h  
c o u l d  be a l l o w e d .  

I r e t r i e v e d  my camera  f r o m  the  c a r  and r e t r a c e d  o u r  r o u t e  a c r o s s  
the  p r o p e r t y  and took a  n u m b e r  o f  s l i d e s  t o  d o c u m e n t  the  e x i s t i n g  
c o n d i t i o n s .  

I t  w a s  a p p a r e n t  t h a t  M r .  Withers h a d  d o n e  some w o r k  on t h i s  d a y  
t o  i r r i g a t e  p a r t  o f  the  p r o p e r t y .  

Af te r  r e t u r n i n g  t o  o f f i c e  I d i scovered  a e r i a l  photographs 
cover ing t h e  a r e a  of t h i s  p rope r ty .  There a r e  two photos ,  # CHZ 
7 K K  150 (which is n o t  da t ed  bu t  work was done on t h e  photo by an 
employee who l e f t  t h e  WRD i n  about  1 9 7 6 )  and # C WRD2 1 5 L  B 6 3  1-3  
da ted  8 - 2 - 7 5 .  Both of t h e s e  a e r i a l  photographs show t h e  p rope r ty  



in a condition as we found it on our site inspection. That is, 
the only irrigation appears to be what is happening on an 
coincidental bases. Ditches happen to be there and water happens 
to get to some of the property. 

We need to contact the CWRE and review this map and claim to a 
beneficial use so that he fully understands the SWR program and 
what is required by the claimant for "beneficial use". 



April 7, 1992 W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Jean Loosley 
245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

re: SWR-43 

Dear Ms. Loosley, 

This letter is to confirm the telephone conversation we had in 
regards to a routine inspection of the water use covered by your 
claim. We will be in the Summer Lake area and visit your property 
in the afternoon of May 5, 1992 or in the morning of May 6, 1992. 
This depends upon the completion of inspections and surveys for 
other claims. As I told you on the phone, it probably isn't 
necessary for you to met with us on the property. If we have any 
questions about the water use, we could contact Alan Withers your 
lessee. If it becomes necessary to have you present at the 
inspection, I will contact you as soon as possible to let you know 
when we will be there. 

incerely , LL 
Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 



SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION CHECKLIST 

(received after July 18, 1990) 

RECEIPT # 8036s-f \3\+ 

CHECK ENCLOSURES d w F 
CHECK BASIN MA 

UNADJUDICATED AREA ? 0.L 

SURFACE WATER REGISTRATION NUMBER sax* q3 
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER 

ENTER ON STREAM INDEX 

CHECK QUADRANGLE MAP 

CHECK GLO PLATS W 1941!~73 

FORM REVIEW 
e g  blanks filled in 

signed 
I/ date received stamped 

9; 11- 

source and trib 
uj.km r-rn*n / * m d - a i  - DF ACW 

*/diversion point location 
L/ conveyances (pipes, ditch, etc.) 

place of use - 4- S- D 4 5 ~ *  w 
scale & 

4 township, range, section - w b -  does ~?o.D? 4 & ?  
north arrow 

d CWRE stamp 
L/ disclaimer 

ate survey was performed 
of survey 

/ dimensions and capacity of diversion system 
"beneficial usett type title 

t/ ttpermanent-qualitytt paper / 
EXISTING WATER RIGHT RECORD CHECK +- 
ENTER ON PLAT CARDS 

A : SWRCHECK 



ANDERSON 
ENGINEERING & S U R k N G  

618 South 1st Street 3 4 4  SW 7th Street 
P.O. Box 28 REDMOND. OR 9 7 7 5 6  - .  

LAKEVIEW, OR 97630 (503) 923-4307 
(503) 947-4407 FAX (503) 923-4308 

FAX (503) 947-2321 

DATE 

3850 Port land Road NE 

JOB NO. 

TO Water Resources Department 

> WE ARE SENDING YOU aAt tached  Under separate cover via the following items: 

RE 

Looslev Water R ish t  

Shop drawings 17 Prints Plans Samples El Specifications 

ATTENTION 

13 Copy of letter El Change order 

1211 0191 91 36 

THESE ARE TRANSMITTED as checked below: 

For approval Approved as submitted I3 R e s u b m i t c o p i e s  for approval 

I3 For your use O Approved as noted S u b m i t c o p i e s  for distribution 

As requested El Returned for corrections El R e t u r n c o r r e c t e d  prints 

I3 For review and comment I3 

FOR BIDS DUE 19 El PRINTS RETURNED AFTER LOAN TO US 

Don Knauer 

COPIES 

1 

I 

.. 

T f  there are anvollestlnns: pk&ie  c a l l .  

c o p y  TO Jean Loosley 
SIGNED: Da r ry l  Anderson, P.E., P.L.S. 

DATE 

PROWCT240.2 lc, Cm, MPI. oil11 
If  enclosures are not as noted, kindly notify us at once. 

NO. DESCRIPTION 

Mylar o f  Jean Loosley Water Righ 



NUMBER 

. .. . - . - .. , .. .. .. . - -.- --.-" --.- -..- - - - ., 

:: 





N. 

1. 1910 9 0 
2. 2390 250 ----------- All in NW& SW'! 

3. 2250 780 of Section 3 
4. 2390 1200 

All from SW corner Section 3 

R E C E I V E D  
NOV - 4B75 

MIS MAP PREPARED BY: wc/b' WATER a m I C t S  D E .  
ROM IN:'ORUATION FURNISHED THE ___-.- SALE& OREGON 
ARFLICANT. 





6 EAST.  O F  THE WILLAM' 
4EY OF LANDS BORDERING SUMMER LAKE 

STANDARD P A R A L L E L  SOU TH 







December 3, 1991 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Jean Loosley 
245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

Dear Ms. Loosley, 

This will acknowledge that your Surface Water Registration 
Statement in the name of Jean Loosley has been received by our 
office. The fees in the amount of $ 201.38 have been received 
and our receipt # 81314 is enclosed. Your registration statement 
has been numbered SWR-43. 

Our office will review your form and map in the near future. If 
necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will include a 
site inspection. If there are problems with your form we are 
usually able to take care of them during our visit. We will be 
able to answer any questions you might have about the 
adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 
questions. 

Don Knauer 
~djudications Section 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 

RECEIPT 1 8 1 3 1 4 WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 
3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
378-37391378-8130 IFAX) . . - 

I I I 
CASH: CHECK: # 70THER: (IDENTIM 

-40 I TOTALREC'D I s ad/a 351 

RECEIVED FROM: 

BY: n - 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 

APPLICATION 

PERMIT 
I 

TRANSFER I 1 

842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

831.087 PUBLICATIONS/MAPS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS 
OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING,!@W 1 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

840.001 COW FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

520.000 OTHER (P-6): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

E 
EJWM FEE 

RECORD FEE 

LICENSE FEE 

106-00-0 WELL CONST STARf FEE I 
842.013 WELL CONST START FEE I s 

MONITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

Distribution-White Copy-Customer, Yellow Copy-Fiscal. Brown Copy-Fiscal 
I 

- 

 CARD# 1 

169001 SUSPENSE ACTIVITY 
842.115 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) 

832.009 HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) 

864.000 LOrrERY PROCEEDS n 
S 

LIC NUMBER 

-. .. .- 

CARD # I 



WATER RESOURCES D E P k  A  E R SALE\!. ORESON 
R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  
November 15, 1991 

Jean Loosley 
245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

Dear Ms Loosley, 

This will acknowledge that your Registration Statement Claiming a 
Right to Appropriate Surface Water in the name of Jean Loosley 
has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of 
$ 80.62 have been received and our receipt # 80365 is enclosed. 
Based on the uses you have indicated on the form, 
irrigation/domestic, the required fees are as I have shown on an 
Itinstructiontt booklet I have enclosed. This leaves a balance of 
$ 201.38 due from you in order for us to complete the filing of 
your claim. 

Once our office receives the $ 201.38 due, we will contact you in 
the future to advise you as to the next step in the proceedings. 
If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will 
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form 
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We 
will be able to answer any questions you might have about the 
adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this 
questions. p;cereT , 

b 2  ,- 

Don Knauer 
Adjudications Section 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
- .. . . .‘ . ! :  . . b y ?  -WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT 

RECEIPT # ' ., 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 

SALEM, OR 97310 
3 n - 3 n 9 1 m r  30 (FAX) 

BY: 

I I 

CASH: OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 

I TOTAL REC'D 1 S 

I 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT 1 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIN) 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS , 
- OTHER: (IDENTIFY) 1- 

103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I 
MISCELLANEOUS: 

C O W  FEES 

MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIFY) 

oTHER(P4): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

SURFACE WATER 

GROUND WATER 

TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

WELL DRILL CONSTRUCTOR 

WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE I 

864.000 LOTTERY PROCEEDS ( s 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE I s 
MOMITORING WELLS 

145-00-0 LOTTERY PROCEEDS 

(69001 SUSPENSE AC1'IVITY I LlC NUMBER 

1 CARD # I 

842.115 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) 

832.009 HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) 

S 

/ , 
.. - 

RECEIPT # 

I 

CARD # 1 

. - 
Distribution-White copy- ust tome:, yell& Copy-Fiscal, Brown Copy-Fiscal 



November 15, 1991 

W A T E R  

R E S O U R C E S  

D E P A R T M E N T  

Jean Loosley 
245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg OR 97470 

RE: Surface Water Registration 

Dear Ms Loosley, 

This will acknowledge that your ~egistration Statement claiming a 
Right to Appropriate Surface Water in the name of Jean Loosley 
has been received by our office. The fees in the amount of 
$ 80.62 have been received and our receipt # 80365 is enclosed. 
Based on the uses you have indicated on the form, 
irrigation/domestic, the required fees are as I have shown on an 
"instructionn booklet I have enclosed. This leaves a balance of 
$ 201.38 due from you in order for us to complete the filing of 
your claim. 

Once our office receives the $ 201.38 due, we will contact you in 
the future to advise you as to the next step in the proceedings. 
If necessary we will schedule a meeting with you that will 
include a site inspection. If there are problems with your form 
we are usually able to take care of them during our visit. We 
.will be able to answer any questions you might have about the 
adjudication process at that time. 

Please feel free to contact this office if you have any 
questions. 

incerely , 

Don Xnauer 
Adjudications Section 

enc 

3850 Portland Rd NE 
Salem, OR 97310 
(503) 378-3739 
FAX (503) 378-8130 



STATE OF OREGON 
- WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT U ! j  *C. ' :  

RECEIPT # '.J 3850 PORTLAND ROAD NE 
SALEM, OR 97310 

378-3739m8-8130 (FAX) 

BY: 1 i 
CASH OTHER. (IDENTIP() 

/rbr I 

I TOTAL REC'D I t  v X(),(O - 

I 

101-00-0 WRD MlSC CASH ACCT I 
842.010 ADJUDICATIONS 

830.650 PARKING FEES Namelmonth 

OTHER: (IDENTIP() 

102-00-0 FEDERAL FUNDS I 
OTHER: (IDENTIP() n 

I 
103-00-0 WRD OPERATING ACCT I i 

MISCELLANEOUS: 

840.001 COPY FEES 

880.109 MlSC REVENUE: (IDENTIP() 

520.000 OTHER (PB): (IDENTIFY) 

WATER RIGHTS: 

842.001 SURFACE WATER 

842.003 GROUND WATER 

842.005 TRANSFER 

WELL CONSTRUCTION 

842.022 WELL DRILL CONSTRUCrOR 

842.016 WELL DRILL OPERATOR 

LANDOWNER'S PERMIT 

EXAM FEE 

EXAM FEE 

RECORD R E  

LICENSE FEE 

106-00-0 WELL CONST START FEE I 

I I I I I 

145-00-0 UrrTERY PROCEEDS 
864.000 LOlTERY PROCEEDS n 

842.013 WELL CONST START FEE I S  
MONITORING WELLS 

169001 SUSPENSE ACTIVITY I LICNUMBER 

842.115 POWER LICENSE FEE(FW) 

I CARD II I 
I 

S 1 1 CARD II I 

842.115 HYDRO LICENSE FEE(FW) 

832.009 HYDRO EXAM FEE(GF) 

RECEIPT #8 0 3 6 5 DATED. 

Distribution-White copy-custom&, yellow' Copy-Fiscal, Brown Copy-Fiscal 



245 Carriage Lane 
Roseburg, OR 97470 

May 21,1993 

Mr. Don Knauer 
Adjudication Specialist 
Oregon Water Resources Dept. 
3850 Portland Rd., N.E. 
Salem, OR 97310 

Re: SWR-43 

Dear Mr. Knauer, 

In your discussion with Chris Wheeler and Dwight French you incbcated that 
additional information was necessary to justify your acceptance of the surface water 
registration claim. 

I am therefore enclosing two new affidavits of water usage, one on irrigation of 
the orchard and one stating that all of the area has been watered within the five year 
required period. 

I have enclosed copies of all of the documents, a total of five letters, to become a 
part of the surface water claim. If you prefer, I will be glad to supply certified copies of 
the originals. 

I trust this information will be all that is necessary for approval of the claim. 

Jeait Loosle 

Enclosures 

cc: Chris Wheeler, 1970 John St. So., Salem, OR 97302 



U218035L - 
February 16, 1993 

WATER & r s u u n ~ t g  ~ ~ p r .  
SALEM. OREGON 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: SWR-43 
Map prepared for Jean Loosley 
by Anderson Engineering, 81 Surveying 

I, Alan Withers, Withers Ranch, Paisley, Oregon, have leased the ground at the 

former Sid Harris Ranch since 1965. From 1965 to 1968, Sid assisted in the irrigation. 

I have directed the irrigation since that time as follows: 

At some time during any 5 year interval, we have irrigated all of the area 

described on the map using all of the water in the manner described below: 

(a) East side of the highway has been watered each year. 

(b) The orchard area West of the highway, both South and North 

orchards have been watered each year. 

(c) The area touchmg the natural pond is watered each year. 

(d) The area to the North, next to the highway on the West side is watered each 

year by seepage from watering the North orchard. 

(e) The area South of the house on the West side of the highway has not 

been watered every year but has always been irrigated within a five year period. 

All water is used. Need sometimes dictates the placement of water. 

Alan Withers 
STATE OF 1 

) SS. 

County of 1 

Personally appggred the above named: - 
--- 

.. , . .. 
i, .(s,!b< i } , '. . , -.. : -. 4 2 ,  

$ , ' ,  . 
: I . '  ;/: , 

I .  . .  ' 
c: 

. . 
' '! : -1 '\ -- 

*en . ,  ,,,,, . , * t ' '  

STATE OF O R B D S N ~ U N T Y  OF LAKE Reel. / f File 0,3 65 
I hereby certify that the within document was received a& filed for record this /A day of . 19 3 at ! o c  lock 1 M. 

page doa Record 

County Clerk by 



+B# C) *<:$ ;+>: 
.r? . 7 :  

..P 1' 

. 1 . -  

, "* , - L  .':*,' 
' ., . . . .  , ., ...... : , - .  

' EM(: I r  XIY Cni ,G , - . . I  . ,  , ' ;  
,_. I, . . C .  

*';,(!,. r. " - , - 
I was born i n  Lakeview, Oreyon, .in 1902. i'ly f a t h e r  w,as ~ a r n l l & .  . 

E. H~rris 2n 1 h~ ?nd h i s  i)rot,hers and s i s t e r s  t n g c t h c r  w i t n  t l ieir 

p a r e n t s  cgne t o  Oregon from Missouri  many y e a r s  b e f o r e  I was 

b ~ r n .  They s e t t l e d  i n  t h e  Sumner Ldce Val ley  or7 p r o p e r t y  which 

i s  nolr known ss t h e  C. C. Harris e s t a t e .  

The Harris f ami ly  farrlled t h e  l and ,  r a i s e d  c a t t l e ,  an(! produce. 

Th i s  ].and produced hay and grain i n  ?bundance mrl was watered 

by s n r i n q s ,  momta jn  s t reams anrl a s m d l  l*e l o c a t e d  on t h e  

proper ty .  I can reriemher a st,ream of irntcr i n  thc: ?i~..;hroorn 2nd 

n e a r  t h ~  k i t c h e n  r.rtlich r a n  con t inuous ly  ,and emptied i n t o  1 stream 

vhich  r an  i n t o  t h e  meadow. The water  was used f o r  d r i n k i n g  

and g e n e r i l  use ,  but :ns never  t rss ted.  ' r h ~ r e  ifas never  any 

ques t ion  about  r i g h t s  t 7  u s e  a1 1 t h e  water t h s t  cane t ' lm~n t h e  

n a t u r a l  s n r i n q s  o r  run-of fs .  

>ks.  Vera M. Leone 

(Individual) 

1 STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF Alameda } s s .  

On --- before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said 

State, personally appeared Mrs. Vera M. Leone 
W 
K 
w 
I 
W 
J 
o , known to me 2 to be the person - whose name- - subscribed 

to the within instrument and acknowledged that she 
executed the same. 

. 
. L 1 i g n t e  '[AM h. L k  

. I  mania M. Miranda 
Name (Typed or Printed) 

........................ 

L., - >- . ,. 1.. :- = ', L 

lIIAlil!, /.I. f,!IRJIiDA 
NC'T,; :, , . .L - :At \,;NIA 

r . '  

-f 
,,!. i :  n :  ct;;l,\ CpUiiTY 1 

M y  Cmmiss ion  Expiros July 22. 1978 

(Thin mrsm lor omelrl notrrlml 1s.1) i 
I 



~Swi~ofth#i ,C~untydL& -!-I 036% /Y '1 
618433 hereby certify that the within d&urnc&ai kceivd md riLd for. 

I Q.L- a ~ o ~ ~ ! O o k  .: ,; 
- 7  

kc-:k 4, -he&& d *  , - .  M5180352 
Tn M10r.3 IT IIRY CONCEHN: 

) .  . -.. . 
I was born i n  Lakevj-ew, Oregon, i n  1897. ' 5. f a t h e r  had come t o  . . 

\ ,  1 
. :,. \ 

r t 7 -  ' * \  , .. r-: 
a Oreqon with h i s  pq,rents  and b r o t h e r s  FC s 2 s t e r s  n na.iber of  y e q r s  
W " a be fo re  t h l t .  The Hrri? f a m i l y  s e t t l e d .  i n  3unrner L&e,  h . ~ q ! m ,  at. ," e,0 

h :3 LLl 

w l e w t  1 0  yprirs be fo re  I was born. 
w 0 

5 =- 
>- w u  nr J Thc f w } \ ~ y p  t k v  I i 7 r r . i  I : -i I r ~ , '  1.t od on t h e  p r o p e r t y  known as t h o  = 5 3  

., , *  . . , . ~ ! , , . r r i s  ranch. They farmed t h e  l a n d ,  opera ted  t h e  S taoe  Line , 
and one of the s i s t e r s  w l s  Pos t  Mis t r e s s .  The bui ld in ;  rin ~ rh j ch  

t h e y  lived was s i t u a t e d  where t h e  p r e s e n t  farm house noxi s t ands .  

La te r ,  C. S .  H2.rris r ~ a r r i e d  qnd l i v e d  in a h ~ u s e  a c r o s s  from t h e  

o r i g i n a l  f  house :~herc? t h e  bunk house now s t ands .  In a b w t  1910 

.i nr-..r tlouc;e was b1:i.l-t on t . h ~  s j . t ~  qf' t,hc 7 r ig in ,d .  fxrilily i : - 7 1 1 s ~ .  

Water from s p r i h g s  .md run-of fs  supn l i cd  t h e  water  f o r  t h e  many 

~ e o p l e  residini,: i n  t h r s e  houses and nrovided t h e  v a t c r  f o r  i r r i g a t i o n  

of t h e  qrlrdens 3nd hny f i e l d s ,  ns riel1 .IT, t h r  s r imrls .  I.:o nrle ever 

had f i r s t  r i g h t s  t o  t h 5 s  water  o t h e r  t hen  t h e  occupants  of t h i s  l a n d ,  

so f a r  as t h e  f a m i l y  eve r  knew. 

(Individual) 
? '  

B STATE O F  CALIFORNIA 

COUNTY OF-- 
} ss. 

4 1 
/97c b ~ f o r e  .me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for laid 

State, personally appeared 1 -w. %@w& / * " \  

fl , known to me 
1: to be the person whose name & subscribed 

17  to the within instrument and acknowledged that 4 
executed the same. 
WITNESS my hand and official sral. 

~ . a n v a  E .  Gordon 
Name (Typed or Printed) i 

(This area for omclal notarial seal) I I 

, 



February 16, 1993 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Re: SWR-43 
Map prepared for Jean Loosley 
by Anderson Engineering, & Surveying 

I, Glenda Connie, worked for Withers Ranch and lived in the house on the Harris 

Ranch from October 1989 to December 22, 1991. 

During this time, part of my responsibility was to water an area referred to as 

the North and South orchards located West of the highway. This was done each year. 

The North orchard was watered by diverting water from the creek to a ditch at the top 

of the orchard running North and South. From this ditch, I wouid let small amounts of 

water out to cover the ground. When it became wet, I then closed the opening in the 

ditch and repeated the same procedure until the ground had been covered. 

It was easy to irrigate the land in the orchard up to an area about 20' North of 

the road in the orchard that crosses this ditch. The area past about 20' North of the 

road really drank the watei-. I'm sure that this water though sceFige nclpcd irrigatc: the 

pasture below the orchard and up to the highway. 

- 
Glenda Corrnie 

STATE OF o d-f-50 ES 1 
' \  ) ss. 

county of & e ~  k'4 2 A 

ly a peare he above named: - Pe:wA Q b v d L  
- 

nd acknowledged the foregoing instruments 
to be - voluntary act and deed. 

~cfore me: .. 
(OFFICIAL S 

P '  

I L .  SCOTT R O ~ E R T ~  i 
NOTARY PUBLIC - 3REGOd 

, A 



v d 

" 7844i) I $  0353 
State of Chqpn, County of Lake File 

I hereby certify that the within document was received and fibd for 

'B r u3190aa3 

I 

Ootober 16, 1975 

. . -. - 
-I.' I - . '  . . I , .  . 

W A T ~ H  t:r~l . . . . i !~ ,.,L o k p l .  / ' * ;, ,, , :::, , . , a+ : .... 
. = ' \  . ' I  SALEM, ui<E.~,3~ Q + ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ P , . - .  + ....... ' L .. *<tl:: , . 

' -  TO 'mom It May Concern8 . . -  

T h i u  i n  t o  ce r t i fy  that the water from the springs oq the  
h i l l s i d e  of the Harris Ranch a t  Summer M e ,  Oregon has 
been uoed f o r  domestic and i r r i g a t i o n  purposes since 
approximately 1890. 

Respectfully,  

Reta Harris Thornton 
2475 Coolidge Avenue 
Oakland, C A  94601 

.... ....... ... ............ STATE OF CALIFORNIA 
........... .... ................... 

On this 1.6.th day o f  . i i cL .~~b~r  in the year one thousand nine 
R l  grn:?rla 

COUNTY OF hundred and ..75 before me, !!athsr.ine, .!j.~.,.!!~!?;l?G , ........................................... 
a Notary Public, State o f  California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally 

.. ............................................................ 1 )  appeared .~.:C?F.~ ..!!.?!r.I'.j.~. ..!.?I9.?Xt*.9.?.. 

known to me to be the person ..... whose name ..... subscribed to the within 

instncment and acknowledged to me that .... %e. .... executed the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 

official seal in thes:?.!.! ................. County o f  .Al~.f?.da ......... the day and year 

I 
in this certificate first above written. , 

% $77 
...... ,/&%%LLL.~:'.~~;. .... .i.. .......... .i.. ... ............... 

Notary Public, Slate o f  California 

................. .. .. ......... MY commission expires !!.o v.: 253. .!,?.?.! 
1 CowderyS Form No. 32-Acknowledgement-General (C. C. Sec. 1 1YOa) hinted 12/72 



October 16, 1975 

To '4hom It May Concern: 

T h i s  i s  to certify that the water from the springs on the 
hillside of the Harris Ranch at Summer M e ,  Oregon has 
been uoed for domestic and irrigation purposes sinoe 
approximately 1890. 

Respectfully, 

Reta Harris Thornton 
2475 Coolidge Avenue 
Oakland, CA 94601 

.... ....... .... ............ STATE OF CALIFORMA 
..,. ........... 

On this 16.th day o f  Q C ~ ~ B X  in the year one thousand nine 
Alanoda " -  hundred and ..?s ................... before me. K8therine,.ll.$...t11-1.man. , ........................................... COUNTY OF 

a Notary Public, State o f  California, duly commissioned and sworn, personally 
.............................................................. appeared ..P:et.a. .!!.ar.~.is. ..!.b.o.mt.r).n 

KATHERINE M. ALLlVlAN 
NOTARY PUBLIC . CALIFORNIA 

PRINCIPAL O F ~ I C E  IN 
ALAMEDA COUNTY 

My Commission Expires November 25, 1978 

I .............................................................................................................................. 
..... ..... known to me to be thepelson ..... whose name subscribed to the within 

.... ..... instrument and acknowledged to me that %e executed the same. 
IN WTNESS WEREOF I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my 

................. ......... official seal in the %?.id County o f  .Alam.eda the day and year 
in this certificate 

.. M. .'&& t . d d  ..... ............... 
Notary Public, State o f  California 

I Nov. 25 1978 .......................... My commission expires x ............................. 
\ Cowderyt Form No. 3 2 - A c k n e d e m n - n e r d  (C. C. Sec. 1 1901) Rinted 12/72 



I vas born in Lakeview, Oregon, in 1897. fa ther  had come to 

Orezon with h i s  parents and brothers cYL s i s t e r 3  n number of years 

before t h q t .  The Harris family s e t t l e d  in Summer Lake, Oregon, a t  

l e x s t  10 years before I was born. 

The farm  here they l i v e d  was located on the  property known as  t he  

C.C.  Harris ranch. They f a m e d  t h e  land,  operated t h e  Staye Line , 
2 n l  m e  3 i  the s i s t e r s  was Post Mistress.  The buildin? in &ich 

they lived was s i t ua t ed  where the  present  farm house not? stands. 

Later, C .  S .  Hmris  ~ a r r i e d  md l i v e d  i n  a house across from the  

or ig ina l  f wm house .qhere t h e  burk house now stands. In about 1910 

a nex hout;e was b u i l t  on the  site of the original family house. 

:dater from springs and run-offs supylied the  xater f o r  the  many 

aeople ~ e s i d i n z  i n  these houses and provided the water f o r  i r r i g a t i o n  

of t h e  ,;ardens -7nd n3.y f i e l d s ,  as well  as, thc animals. No one ever 

had f i r c t  r i z h t s  t o  t h i s  water other  then thc  xcupants  of t h i s  lmd, 

so f a r  1s the family ever knew. 



I -ass born i n  Lakeview, Oregon, i n  1897. :b f a t he r  had come to 

Oregon v i t h  h i s  pa ren t s  and brothers ,PL sisters a nmbe r  of years  

before thqt .  The Harris  family s e t t l e d  in Summer Lake, Oregon, a t  

l e x s t  10 years before I vas born. 

T'ne farm :&ere they l i v e d  was located on t h e  property known as  t h e  

C. C. Harris ranch. They f a.rr?ed t he  land,  operated t h e  Stage Line , 
s n J  m e  sf the s i s t e r s  was Post Mistress. The buildin:: in -4hich 

they l ived was s i t ua t ed  where t h e  present  farm house nor? stands. 

Later ,  C .  S. Barr is  ~ a r r i e d  md l i v ed  i n  a house across  from t h e  

o r i g ina l  f l r m  house i~here  t h e  burk house now stands, In about 1910 

a nex house was b u i l t  on t h e  site of t h e  original. family house. 

Iiater from spr ings  ,and run-offs s u p l i e d  t h e  xater f o r  the  many 

people yesiding i n  these  houses and grovided the water f o r  i r r i g a t i o n  

of t h e  ;=dens and hay f i e l d s ,  as riel1 a s ,  thr, a n h a l s ,  No one ever 

,. .- n:,-& ,:,L+, ++ +L<- ,.rn+nn n + h n m  t h e n  t h e  nr-~l~nzant.~ nf  t . h i  l a d J  

(Individual) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

/97c b e r e  me, the undersigned a Notary Public in and for said 
State, personally appeared -w. / t 

w , known to me 

2 to be the person whose name & subsyibed 
r 
(D to the within instrument and acknowledged that & 2 
I executed the same. 

WITNESS my hand and official seal. 

i Signature 
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA 

L - ~ n q a  E ,  6 0 r d o  
Name (Typed or Printed) 

(Thl8 area for omoial notuia l  seal) 



I :as born i n  Lakeview, Oregon, in 19G2. liIy f a the r  was Farnham 

E;. Hsrris ,and he md h i s  *,rothers and s i s t e r s  together with t h e i r  

parents carw t o  Oregon  fro^ Missouri many years befqre I was 

born. They s e t t l e d  i n  t h e  S m m r  Lake Valley 0,. property which 

i s  now known as t he  C. C. Harris es ta te .  

The IIarris family f a x e d  t he  land, ra i sed  ca t t l e ,  aa,? produce. 

T>-'is >.arid produced hay ancl grain i n  ,i.oundance and was watered 

oy su r i ?  73, 1-lountain s t r e m s  3rd. a srwll lake loc2ted on t h e  

property. I can relyemoer a stream of dater i l l  the  washroom and 

near t he  kitchen which r:-m cot;tinuously an l emptied i n to  a stream 

m i c h  rm i n t o  the meadow. The water iass used f o r  drinking 

and gener.11 use, bu t  wzs never msted. There !gas never any 

question cisoilt r i yh t s  t? use a l l  the  water t h a t  cane f m ~  the  

(Individual) 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA } ss. 
COUNTY OFF 

I 

before me. the undersigned. a Notary ~4B6 88, f s G @  ] 1 ;:te personauyE:Y " " bs. Vera M. Leone 
WATEF~ ~:&;i^;u~ ;<"-$ ~BEPT. 

Y SALEiv?, OhEGON 
I 
r! 

, known to me ' to be the person whose name ' subscribed 3 
@ to the within instrument and acknowledged that she 4.e..,̂ .'"-.-.',. *. . 

. v x  -2 

executed the same. 

, r; I h ~ ~ ~ O R N I A  

, , ,  ,, - CCUNTY 
Signature 

Thania M. Mlran* 
.*22LX -=-.-,... A 2.2?<.L.A 

Name (Typed or Printed) 
( T h l ~  area far oflclal notarial lea l )  



MAP TO ACCOMPANY REGISTRATION STATEMENT CLAIMING A RIGHT TO APPROPRIATE SURFACE WATER 

LOCATED IN THE NW 1/4,  SW 1 / 4  - ~ W 1 / 4 ,  S ~ 1 / 4  - NE1/4 ,SW 1 / 4  - SWl /4 ,  NW 1 / 4  - SE 1/4,  NW 1 / 4  

OF SECTION 5 , TOWNSHIP 5 1  SOUTH RANGE 1 6  EAST, LAKE COUNTY OREGON SUMMER LAKE BASIN 

POlNT OF DNERSl 
AND 97 EAST OF 

DIVERSION POlNT 2 1 4 2  NORTH 
UN-NAMED STREAM 

POlNT OF DIVERSION NO. 
2246' NORTH AND 479' 
OF SE CORNER SEC. 3 

- . .  

POlNT OF DIVERSION NO. 1 
1853' NORTH AND 139' EAST 
OF SE CORNER SECTION 3 

POINTS OF DIVERSION EXISTING NATURAL 

NO. 1.2 AND 3 DIVERT INTO SMALL HAND DUG DITCHES SCALE 1" = 400" 
(NO. 2 DIFFICULT TO FOLLOW) SLOPE VARIES FROM 1X TO 
GREATER. CROSS SECTIONAL AREA ABOUT 0.5 TO 1.0 SQ. Fr. 
CAPACIM VARIES FROM 0.25 TO 0.5 CFS. 

NO 4. IS A SMALL CONCRETE WEIR WHICH DISCHARGES INTO MAP BASED ON SITE INSPECTION DONE ON JULY 30 AND SEPTEMBER 
A 1 0  INCH STEEL PIPE. PIPE EXTENDS ABOUT 3 0  FEET INTO 20, 1991. DIMENSIONS AND AREAS DETERMINED BY SURVEYED FIELD 
A 6' X 6' X 8' CONCRETE BOX WITH A 4' STEEL PIPE COMROL AND AERIAL PHOTOS PUBLISHED BY THE DEPARTMENT 
DISCHARGE WHICH EXTENDS DOWN M E  HILL TO DIVERSION OF AGRICULTURE. BEARINGS BASED ON COMPASS BEARING TAKEN ON 
POlNT 5. FROM BOX TO DIVERSION POlNT 5 IS APPROXIMATLEY ONE COURSE OF THE CONTROL TRAVERSE. 

80' DIFFERENCE IN ELEVATION. CAPACIM OF STEEL PlPE PREPARATION OF THIS MAP IS FOR THE DESCRIPTION OF WATER RIGHTS 

ABOUT 0.7 CFS. 
ONLY AND DOES NOT INDICATE OWNERSHIP OR PROPERTY LINES. 

AT DIVERSION POlNT 5. WHICH IS A SMALL VALVE BOX, 
A 3" STEEL PlPE EXTENDS TO SOUTH TO IRRIGATE THE AREA 
SHOWN. ALSO A 2" PlPE EXTENDS TO THE HOUSE FOR 
DOMESTIC USE. 3" PIPE EXTENDS INTO DITCH AS SHOWN. 
CAPACIM OF 3" PlPE ABOUT 0.3 CFS. 

NO. 6 DISCHARGES FROM EXISTING DITCH INTO ADDITIONAL 
DITCH WHICH CROSSES CANAL AND PROVIDES WATER TO 
AREA AS SHOWN. APPROXIMATE CAPACIM OF DITCH 
0.5 CFS. PREPARED FOR 
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